)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:09:01 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1230 (Rat #0545, Act #0476 of 1994) General Bill, By Martin

A Bill to amend Section 40-57-155 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to continuing education for real
estate agents, so as to provide that a licensee may receive continuing education credit for courses taken under a continuing
legal education program if such courses relate directly to real estate law in South Carolina and have been pre-approved by the
Real Estate Commission as meeting the criteria for continuing real estate education, and to provide that credit for such courses
is subject to approval by the Real Estate Commission.-amended title

03/02/94
03/02/94
04/19/94
04/20/94
04/20/94
04/21/94
04/26/94
04/26/94
05/19/94
06/01/94
06/01/94
06/02/94
06/02/94
06/02/94
07/14/94
07/28/94
07/28/94
07/28/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-11
Amended SJ-19

Read second time SJ-19

Read third time and sent to House SJ-37

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Amended HJ-101

Read second time HJ-102

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-21

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-37

Ratified R 545

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/14/94

Act No. 476

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



