

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1230 (Rat #0545, Act #0476 of 1994) General Bill, By Martin

A Bill to amend Section 40-57-155 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to continuing education for real estate agents, so as to provide that a licensee may receive continuing education credit for courses taken under a continuing legal education program if such courses relate directly to real estate law in South Carolina and have been pre-approved by the Real Estate Commission as meeting the criteria for continuing real estate education, and to provide that credit for such courses is subject to approval by the Real Estate Commission.-amended title

03/02/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/02/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6
04/19/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-11
04/20/94	Senate	Amended SJ-19
04/20/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
04/21/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-37
04/26/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
04/26/94	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
05/19/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
06/01/94	House	Amended HJ-101
06/01/94	House	Read second time HJ-102
06/02/94	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-21
06/02/94	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-37
06/02/94		Ratified R 545
07/14/94		Signed By Governor
07/28/94		Effective date 07/14/94
07/28/94		Act No. 476
07/28/94		Copies available